SB0011/514731/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 11

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Conway" and substitute "<u>Senators Conway and Dyson</u>"; in line 3, strike "accepting possession of" and substitute "<u>purchasing</u>"; and in line 12, strike "possession and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "ACCEPT POSSESSION OF" and substitute "PURCHASE"; and in line 23, strike "BUYER" and substitute "PURCHASER".